RESOLUTION No.

201127

Adopted on MZQ_

BE IT RESOLVED, by the Council of The City of San Diego as follows:

That Change Order No. 24, dated September 14, 1970,
heretofore filed with the City Clerk of said City as Document

No. :2.'%9%3:2 issued in connection with the contract
between The City of San Diego and ROEL CONSTRUCTION COMPANY

for construction of the City Operations Building, said

contract having been filed as Document No. 727172 in the office

of the City Clerk be, and the same is hereby approved; and the
changes therein set forth amounting to an increase in the
contract price of $40,297.00 be, and the same are hereby

approved.

APPROVED: JOHN W.

Passed and adopted by The Council of The City of San Diego on

By
Don S.
cav
10/21/70
Aud.Cert,
#2716
by the following vote:
Councilmen
(('21 Helen Cobb
@ ©, SmT. Loftin
o ﬁ:émy L. Landt
oo S ."g:_ C.>
s o Lepn L, Williams
v ;2 (2\ lﬁgyd L. Morrow
2 gt
w = '(g B%gMartinet
> e Aﬂg)\ Hitch
5 S Mike Schaefer

Mayor Frank Curran

TIICROFILMED

CC-1265-B (REV. 8-70)

\
eterson, Deputy

SEEEREERE

AUTHENTICATED BY:

(Seal)

ITT, City Attorney

0CT 291970

Nays Excused Absent
O] ] CJ
(. O O
1 E] Cl
d ] 0
U O O
] O J
(. O N
(. ] d
O (I O

FRANK CURRAN

Mayor of The City of San Diego, California.

JOHN LOCKWOOD

City Clerk of The City of San Diego, California,

L4

:
.;!’k
i
:

3
e
&

EAE P PEN LIS SRR

See PR ot s

R T ot

o L T R N R R R TR T

P

8

y
>
&
i

RERTT

R

T TR AR LT P TS



CERTIFICATE OF CITY AUE)iT()R AND COMPTROLLER

e oMermesne xo ot e
T AT,

T el

PR

. ] ’4
mcrorLE

I
kA
CERTIFICATION OF UNALLOTTED BALANCE :
i
) . d
I HEREBY CERTIFY that the money required for the allotment of funds for the purpose set i
forth in the foregoing resolution is available in the Treasury, or is anticipated to come into the %
Treasury, and is otherwise unallotted. 'x"
T 1 LO 5.5
N
= An}&}mt _3 Fund ¢
n flone] L(.‘S el M “&
1 e Putpose® . E
i He= Q9
‘,:L:-x ..:..l e oty !::
“s o T ¢

- e - ,
s &k Auditor and Comptroller of ]
- ’ The City of San Diego, Calif. ;

Date ) 19 By

CERTIFICATION OF UNENCUMBERED BALANCE

AT S I R M R R

I HEREBY CERTIFY that the indebtedness and obligation to be incurred by the contract or

agreement authorized by the hereto attached resolution, can be incurred without the violation of any

T

TR ST

EEE R O P O AT S HLH)

of theprovisions of the Charter of the City of San Diego; and I do hereby further certify, in conformity

with the requirements of the Charter of the City of San Diego, that sufficient moneys have been
appropriated for the purpose of said contract, that sufficient moneys to meet the obligations of said
contract are actually in the Treasury, or are anticipated to come into the Treasury, to the credit of
the appropriation from which the same are to be drawn, and that the said moneys now actually in the
Treasury, together with the moneys anticipated to come into the Treasury, to the credit of said
appropriation, are otherwise unencumbered. -

P;/Sﬁ.»/%

Not to exceed § 40,297,00

Dated 2272 22 1529 he Clay o1 Son Dife, i,
BY %/é% OBy
6} Order R
Fund 259 Dept./Activity__Sl'__LE Object 33__.__00.___/ Pf:j(:elcutulil)g.No. 2000
Purpose CHANGE ORDER NO. 24; P.0.#05395

Vendor _ROEL CONSTRUCTION CO

i 5Q 1an - 2716
0GT 291570 CERTIFICATE NO.

S e vdned o BN sl
I ]



